Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2018 was $111.0 million (CHF 105.8 million), or $1.94 per common share (CHF 1.84 per common share),

based on 57,362,690 common shares then outstanding. Net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total assets less our total liabilities,
excluding intangible assets, divided by 57,362,690, the total number of our common shares issued and outstanding at March 31, 2018.

After giving effect to the sale by us of 7,391,305 common shares in this offering at an assumed public offering price of $12.35 per share (the last

reported sale price of our common shares on The Nasdaq Global Market on July 16, 2018), less the underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses
payable by us, and assuming that none of the pre-emptive subscription rights offered to existing shareholders pursuant to the First Rights Offering and the
Second Rights Offering are exercised, our net tangible book value at March 31, 2018 would have been $196.1 million, or $3.03 per common share. This
represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.09 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $9.32 per share to
investors in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

 (in USD) (in CHF)
Assumed public offering price per share 12.35 11.77

Historical net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2018 1.94 1.84
Increase per share attributable to new investors purchasing shares in this offering 1.09 1.04
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering 3.03 2.89
Dilution per share to new investors 9.32 8.89

Percentage of dilution in net tangible book value per common share for new investors 75.48% 75.48%

Each $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed Public Offering Price of $12.35 (CHF 11.77) per share would increase (decrease) our as adjusted net

tangible book value by approximately $6.9 (CHF 6.6) million, or approximately $0.11 (CHF 0.10) per share, and the dilution per share to investors in this
offering by approximately $0.89 (CHF 0.86) per share, assuming that the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus,
remain the same and after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses payable by us.